

### **Claims Committee Meeting Agenda**

Wednesday, June 26, 2024 10:00 A.M.

- I. <u>Dissolution of Tunica County Healthcare Authority</u>
  (Intended Outcome- Approval of Staff Recommendation)
- **II.** Update on Delinquent Contributions Jefferson County Hospital (Intended Outcome Certification of Delinquencies, if needed)

III. Other

Mr. George Dale Mr. Chris Howard Dr. Randy McCoy

# PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF MISSISSIPPI

## PERS BOARD OF TRUSTEES CLAIMS COMMITTEE

June 26, 2024

**DISSOLUTION OF AGENCY** 

### RECOMMENDATION FOR DISSOLUTION

#### **Tunica County Healthcare Authority**

The Tunica County Board of Supervisors voted to formally dissolve the Tunica County Healthcare Authority effective May 1, 2024. Subsequently the Tunica County Board of Supervisors submitted a request on May 7, 2024, for Social Security and PERS retirement coverage of the Tunica County Healthcare Authority to be dissolved effective May 1, 2024. All current and existing employees were transferred to the Tunica County Board of Supervisors.

Staff recommends the dissolution of Tunica County Healthcare Authority be approved for Social Security and PERS retirement coverage effective May 1, 2024.